EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy prote	ctions found in this DPA between if	t and Cahokia Unit School District #	‡187
("Originating LEA") which is dated		cribing LEA") who accepts this Ger	
Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer			
privacy protections, and Provider's sign			
term, or schedule of services, or to			
Subscribing LEA may also agree to cl			
unique needs of the Subscribing LEA			
material change in the applicable priv			
the originating Service Agreement;			
Subscribing LEAs sho	uld send the	signed Exhibit	"E"
to Provider at the following ema	il address: orders@ascendmath.co	om .	

PROVIDER: Ascend Educa	tion	
_{BY:} Marjorie Briley	Digitally signed by Marjorie Briley Date: 2021.06.10 14:55:44 -05'00'	Date:
_{Printed Name:} Marjorie Bril	ey	Managing Director

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Cahokia Unit School District #187

and Ascend Education

**PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

<u>By:</u> **Katic Hoge** Date: <u>2022-09-19</u>

Printed Name: Katie Hoge Title: Technology Director

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Macomb CUSD 185
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Katie Hoge

Title: <u>Technology Director</u>

Address: 323 W Washington ST

Phone: <u>3098334161</u>

Email: hogek@mcusd185.org